(“EVMWD” or “District”)  and the related settlement agreement.  The Consent Judgment provides:  

“The Water Management Services to be provided by the District shall include 
facilitating, at Hydro’s cost …, the purchase, importation, and storage of fifteen 
thousand acre feet (15,000 AF) of water to be introduced into Lake Elsinore ….”40   

That intent to use the Lake to store Nevada Hydro’s water is also evidenced in the Settlement 
Agreement.  “Exhibit 2” to the Settlement Agreement includes the “term sheet” for Nevada 
Hydro’s storage of its water in the Lake.